
2

c:\windows\desktop\ihss mod res - no nres.ooc

RESOLUTIFI N c 020052

Francisco.][I Modification Approval - IH rn

3

4- San Francisco

5

6

7

arnou

8 VVHEREAS, The City and County of San Francisco approved the contract with the

9 IHSS Consortium of San Francisco, on file with the Clerk of the Board of Supervisors in File

10 No. 01-1092, which is hereby declared to be part of this resolution as if set forth fully herein;

11 and,

12 VVHEREAS, The City and County of San Francisco wishes to provide In-Home

13 Supportive Services to additional eligible blind, aged, and disabled persons to enable these

14 individuals to remain safely in their homes; and,

15 WHEREAS, The Department of Human Services conducted a Request for Proposals

16 for these additional services in October 2001; and,

17 WHEREAS, The IHSS Consortium of San Francisco submitted a responsive and

18 responsible proposal and was awarded the contract, to be added on to its existing contract;

19 and,

20 WHEREAS, The Human Services Commission has recommended approval of this

21 contract modification with the IHSS Consortium of San Francisco at its meeting of December

22 21,2001; now, therefore, be it

23 RESOLVED, That the Board of Supervisors hereby approves the modification of this

24 contract with the IHSS Consortium of San Francisco for the period of February 1, 2002 to

25 June 30,2004, in the amount of $'18,458,757, for a total contract amount of $47,673,'130.

Supervisor Peskin
Department of Human Services

Page 1
1/9/2002



City Hall
1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place
San Francisco, CA 94102-4689

Tails

020052

Resolution approving the modification of the contract between the City and County of San Francisco
and the IHSS Consortium of San Francisco for the provision of in-Home Supportive Services for the
period from February 1,2002 to June 30, 2004, in the amount of $18,458,757, for a total contract
amount of $47,673,130.

January 28, 2002 Board of Supervisors - ADOPTED

Ayes: 10 - Ammiano, Daly, Gonzalez, Hall, Leno, Maxwell, McGoldrick, Peskin,
Sandoval, Yee
Absent: 1 - Newsom

City and Co II Illy uf San Francisco 1 Printed at I :1)8Pili 011 1129102



File T"To.020052 hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution
was ADOPTED on January 28, 2002 the
Board of of the and 'vuuun

of San Francisco.

Date Approved

File No. 020052

City and County of Sail Frail cis co

Tails Report

2 Printed at 1:08 PM on 1/29/02


